

भाकृअनुप-अखिल भारतीय समन्वित बाजरा अनुसंधान परियोजना ICAR-All India Coordinated Research Project on Pearl Millet

किष विश्वविद्यालय, जोधपुर - 342 304, राजस्थान Agriculture University, Jodhpur - 342 304, Rajasthan



डॉ. सी. तारा सत्यवती परियोजना समन्वयिका

Dr. C. Tara Satyavathi

Project Coordinator

Ref. No. 1. Noctor | Pc/2020

The Vice chancellor University of Mysore Mansagangotri Mysore - 570 005

Sub: Continuation of ICAR-AICRP centre on Pearl millet at University of Mysore, Mysore

Respected Sir,

With subject to the above, I am directed by the Indian Council of Agricultural Research, New Delhi, that ICAR-AICRP centre on Pearl millet at University of Mysore, mysore is continued further for next plan period and you are requested to provide all the necessary facilities to the Dr. Chandra Nayaka, Professor and In-charge of the centre for smooth and efficient functioning of the centre as per the MoU between ICAR and UoM.

The financial assistance has already been sanctioned to the centre for the year 2020-201. Kindly treat this as priority.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely

(C. Tara Satyavathi)

Copy to Dr. S. Chandra Nayak, Professor & Officer Incharge -ICAR (AICRP- Mysore centre) Pearl millet pathology laboratory, DOS in Biotechnology. University of Mysore, Manasagangotri Mysore - 570005

Email: aicrp.pearlmillet@icar.gov.in aicpmip@gmail.com pcunit@outlook.com